I savings
Other banks.

Government I
Public public mortgagefinancial
inter- authorities Banks and Others Totul

medianes n.ud capital

I

institutions accumu-
lation

companies

1966 ..... + 7.1 + 8.9 I + 8.6 + 0.6 + 2.5 + 1.8 +29.5
1967 ..... +13.9 +19.6 + 5.3 + 1.5 + 4.6 + 1.5 +'16.4
1968 ..... + 6.6 +18.5 + 2.1 + 3.0 + 4.5 + 3.3 +38.0
1969 ..... + 8.9 +16.9 + 9.5 + 4.5 + 5.5 + 1.2 +46.5
1970 ..... + 9.4 +29.6 p+ 9.9 + 4.6 + 7.2 p+ 2.5 p+63.2

1970 First 10 months +12.5 +23.5 p+ 6.5 + 3.5 + 5.9 p+ 1.1 p+53.0
1971 First 10 months +16.9 +29.5 p+ 8.9 + 4.4 + 6.0 p+ 8.9 p+74.6

p Provisional figures.

158

Table 15.

Rates for Investments in Belgian Francs Accessible to the General Public (1)

(Pel' cent)

Deposits Yield, at issue, Average stock
0:1 ordinary on public financinJ exchange yield

Ordinary savings credit iutermediariee' on Government loans
books honds and (at more th un 5 years)time at the medium-term notes (3 )At end of deposits Generulat banks Savings Loans issued Loans issued(3 months)

and Pensions before after
Fund (1 year) (5 yenrs) Lsf December, 1st December.

(2) 1962 1062

1965 ..... 3.50 3.50 4.75 6.12 5.66 6.45
1966 ..... 3.80 3.50 5.25 6.70 5.85 6.76
1967 ..... 3.60 3.50 5.25 6.70 5.70 6.58
1968 ..... 3.00 3.50 5.00 6.50 5 ..58 6.65
1969 ..... 6.00 4.00 7.00 8.00 6.19 7.80

1970 June ..... 6.00 4.50 7.00 8.00 5.94 7.83
December ..... 5.50 4.50 7.00 8.00 5.70 7.79

1971 January ..... 5.50 4.50 6.50 7.50 5.62 7.72
February ..... 5.25 4.50 6.00 7.00 5.56 7.42
March ..... 5.25 4.50 6.00 7.00 5.54 7.37
April ..... 4.50 4.50 6.00 7.00 5.47 7.41
May ..... 4.50 4.50 6.00 7.00 5.46 7.35
June ..... 4.50 4.50 6.00 7.00 5.43 7.28
July ..... 4.50 4.50 6.00 7.00 5.43 7.32
August ..... 4.50 4.50 6.00 7.00 5.28 7.15
September ..... 4.50 4.50 6.00 6.75 5.46 7.29
October ..... 4.50 4.50 5.75 6.75 5.43 7.21
November ..... 4.00 4.50 5.75 6.75 5.37 7.17
December ..... 4.00 4.50 5.75 6.75 5.33 7.17

(1) Hates before deduction of tax at source.

(2) Hates credited on amounts up to Fr. 350,000 III 1965 and 1966 and up to
Fr. 500,000 from 1st January, 1967 onwards. They include the fidelity premium
paid on amounts that remained on deposit from 16th January to 31st December.
Since, up to a certain amount (at present Fr. 7,500 per year), the income from
deposits on ordinary savings books is exempt from tax, their rate is not comparable
with the rates shown in the other columns.

(") Yields at the start 01 the following year or for the following month. Not
including loans which are perpetual or are redeemable only trough repurchase on the